
LEE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY BLIJE SHEET No: tnnZn933-IJTI. 

1. REQUESTED MOTION: 
ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval to remove account balances for Fiscal Year 01/02 considered uncollectible for Lee County Utilities System in 
the amount of $89,369.53 which is l/10 of I % of annual water and sewer revenues. 

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: 
Uncollectlbles,resuit when customers’ bills remain unpaid for various reasons. The three most significant reasons the 
accounts remam unpaid are: 1) Closed customers not paying final bill amounts after security deposits are applied; 
2) Legal actlon such as bankruptcy; 3) Sewer only customers who are not paying monthly sewer utility bills. 

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: 
Adjusts accounts receivable balance to reflect anticipated collections, 

2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 10 - UTILITIES 
COMMISSION DISTRICT #: CW 

) 3. MEETlNG DATE:Oq _ / 7 -dDda 

4. AGENDA: ) 5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: ) 6. REQUESTOR OF INFOR*: 

7. BACKGROUND: 

1 C. DIWSIONISECTION: Uti, 

Request is made annually in order to remove uncollectible account balances from Lee Co mty 
t’ fi... tlhtles’ (LCU) billing record! 

Account information will be retained until the Statute of Limitations period expires to ensure these customers are not rante 
future service pntil amounts are paid. Collection efforts shall contmue during the Statute of Limitations period. ECU i 
presently workmg with the County Attorney’s office along with the Florida Department of Health FDOH) to develop a lega 
and effective procedure to collect “sewer only” outstanding accounts that continue receiving sewer service without paymeni 

No funds required. 

IO. COMMISSION ACTION: 

APPROVED 
DENIED 

~ DEFERRED 
OTHER 

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 
Recommend approval to remove account balances for FY 01/02. 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL 



LEE COUNTY UTILITIES 
ANNUAL UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT BALANCES 
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,2002 

Uncollectible Amount 

I. Active Sewer Only Writeoffs for FYE 1998 
2. Accounts Closed Between May 1, 2001 and Apr 30,2002, 

Accounts Receivable Balances Less Than $10.00 
3. Accounts closed on or before September 30, 2001 with unpaid Accounts Receivable 

TOTAL UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT BALANCES 

Breakdown by Utility Type 

Water 
Sewer Only 
Sewer 
Service revenue 
Damages 

TOTAL UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT BALANCES 

$ 7,141.42 
774.40 

81,453.71 

$ 89,369.53 

$ 37,299.20 
20646.53 
19,539.oo 
11,818.85 

65.95 

$ 89,369.53 
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LEE COUNTY UTILITIES 
ANNUAL UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT BALANCES 
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,2002 

1. Active Sewer Only Writeoffs for FYE 1998 
2. Accounts Closed Between May 1, 2001 and Apr 30, 2002, 

Accounts Receivable Balances Less Than $10.00 
3. Accounts closed on or before September 30, 2001 with unpaid Accounts Receivable 

TOTAL UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT BALANCES 

Breakdown by Utility Type 

Water 
Sewer Only 
Sewer 
Service revenue 
Damages 

TOTAL UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT BALANCES 

Uncollectible Amount 

$ 7,141.42 
774.40 

81,453.71 

$ 89,369.53 

$ 37,299.20 
20,646.53 
19,539.oo 
11,818.85 

65.95 

$ 89,369.53 



LEE COUNTY UTILITIES 
UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE HISTORY 
FYE 1996-2002 

SEWER % 
YEAR WATER SEWER ONLY TOTAL OF GROSS “h COMMENTS 

REVENUE CHANGE 

FY 95/96 $ 44.167.40 $ 35.686.73 $ 7,744.90 $ 87.599.03 0.3% 

FY 96/97 36J76.04 35,799.18 72.07522 0.3% -18% 

FY 97198 33.707.25 W468.63 11,065.75 74,241.63 0.3% 3% 

FY 98/99 32,587.73 25,018.56 9.675.71 67,282.OO 0.2% -9% 

FY 99100 34.093.16 35,484.72 8,341.71 77.919.59 0.2% 16% FCWC Acquisition 4/16/99 
Assumed their Accounts Receivable 

FY OOiOl 29.536.69 30.742.43 23.524.79 83,803.91 0.2% 8% FMB Acquisition 9/30/00 
Assumed their Accounts Receivable 

FY 01102 43.274.58 25,448.43 20,646.53 89.369.53 0.1% 7% 

TOTALS $253,642.85 $ 217.648.68 $ 80.999.39 $ 552.290.91 





/ 0 

0 







ACCOUNTS CLOSED 
BEFORE OCTOBER 1,200l 

WITH UNPAID ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
BALANCE, INCLUDES ACCOUNTS WHICH HAVE 

FILED BANKRUPCY, SENT TO COLLECTION 
AGENCY, AND DISCONNECTED DUE TO 

TAMPERING 
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LEE COUNTY UTILITIES 
ACTIVE CUSTOMERS WHO HAVE SEWER ONLY SERVICE 
WRITE OFFS FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING 1998 
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,2002 

ACCT# CUSTOMER WRITE 
OFF AMOUNT 
FYE 09/98 

33-1 WILLIAM 0. ALEXANDER $ 279.90 
714-6 STEPHEN E. LEYES 301.93 
1933-1 CONNIE ALTMAN 304.32 
5392-6 LISA M. O’MALLEY 331.71 
5675-4 ERNEST0 BURGOS, JR 257.89 
6183-8 FLOYD R. BIRCHER 301.93 
6195-2 THOMAS HINSON 332.31 
6916-l DAVID L. AMES 304.32 
6920.3 MARIA M. TRESSLER 304.32 
8140-6 RONALD J. WILLIAMS 195.93 
8144-8 EUGENE & EARLINE WHIDDEN 304.32 
8157-O VIOLA AUSTIN 424.47 
10567-6 L 8 JULIETTE FAUST, JR 332.31 
10581.7 NATHANIEL 8, CORRINE DRAYTON 304.32 
10582-5 ROBERT & ROSA WARD 24.42 
10596.5 JULIA HAMILTON 304.32 
106$2-O FLORA MAE SHARP 301.93 
10914-O WILLIE EDISON, JR 335.88 
46188-9 JUDY ROSE 307.89 
46215-o WILLIAM TINKLER 307.89 
46276-2 BRUCE & KAMMY BRYANT 335.88 
46339-8 STEPHENKEENE 332.79 
46477-6 ALPHONSO ETAL THURMAN 307.89 
46522-g LUCY MONTALVO 302.55 

$7,141.42 


